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PAR T I—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government
Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LAND AND LAND REFORMS DEPARTMENT
Land Acquisition
NOTICE

BIRBHUM No. 5314-LA[2R-47/9S dt. 4th September,
1995— Whereas 9'875 acres or 3-9964 hectares, more or
less, of land situated in or near the villages of Pirijpur
and 2 others described below, have been requisitioned
under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the West Bengal
Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act 1948, by the
person authorised under the said section 3 (14) for the
purpose of providing facilities for transport/communi-
cation, namely for construction of Dubrajpur—
Sahapur Road section from 4 K.M. to 6 K.M.

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in
pursuance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor
acquires such land being required for a public purpose
as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provisions of Sub-
section (Ia) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land
(chuisilion & Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal
Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concerp.

of the lund may be inspected in the office

A plan
Birbhum ( Special Land Acquisition

of the collector,
Dep". ) Suri.
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DESCRIPTION OF THE LANDS

Mouza— Pirijpur, J. L. No.— 177,
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P.S.— Dubrajpur, District—Birbhum, css ‘)’c..e-k Do

R. S. Plots in full :— Pasda -
391, 392, 411, 412, 419, 420, 422, 500, 501, 510,
609 & 390/905.

R. S. Plots in Part :—

Area in

Plot No. Specific Ares in

portion of the plot acre hectare
389 Southern 04 ‘0162
390 Southern 07 ‘0283
409 North Western 03 0121
413 Eastern 03 0121
418 South Eastern ‘13 0526
421 North Western ‘12 0483
423 Western 22 ~0890
424 North Western 08 0202
436 North Western 025 0101
437 Western 10 ‘0408
439 Northern 22 0890
440 North Western *06 0243
497 North Eastern 008 *0020
4u8 North Eastern 028 0101
499 North Eastern ‘13 0526
502 Northern 08
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Plot Nou

503
506
509
shn
S12
523
524

2. Mouza— Jharia-Mahammadpur, J. L. No.— 178, P.S8.— Dubrajpur, District—Birbhum,

Specific
portion of the plot

Northern
North Eastern
Northern
Middle
Southern
Southern
Southern

Aren
In acre

*06
‘01
‘23
27
26
01
*06

Aren
In hectare

‘0243
*0040
*1012
‘1093
1052
‘0040
*0243

2

Plot No,

614
615
659
418911
440/912
443/916

R. S. Plots in Full :— 724, 1188, 726/1238, 723/1276 & 7241277
R. S. Plots in Part :—

717
718
720
721
723
725
726
727
1168
1172
1173

Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
South Eastern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Bastern

South Eastern

07
‘10
‘05
‘06
‘01
06
30
‘06
‘01

‘03
‘18

3. Mouza— Bclcuiri, J. L, No.— 176,
R, S. Plots in Part : —

2
3

Northern
Northern

*26
‘90

0283
‘0405
0202
0243
*0040
0243
‘1214
0243
*0040
0121
0728

1179
1180
1182
1183
1184
1186
1187
1189
496/1270
7221275

Monday, October

Specific
portion of the plot

Northern
North Enstern
South Western
South Eastern
North Western
Southern

Southern
South Eastern
South Eastern
South Eastern
South Bastern
Southern
South Eastern
North Western
Southern
Southern

P, 8.— Dubrajpur, District— Birbhum,

P'“—_\
*1052 2/493
3642

Northern

By order of the Governor,

Area
in acre

‘05
05
005
‘14
30
07

*09
02
*65
12
*03
*34
°18
*40
*20
06

Lerach

"16

S. C. PAHAR]
Dy. Secy. to the Gavt, of West Benga).
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Area
in h=ctire

‘0202
‘0020
‘0020
‘0567

‘1214
‘0243

*0364
0081
*2630
‘0486
‘0121
*1376
*0728
‘1619
0809
0243

‘0647
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