89/25-26

Registered No. WBISC-247

W B|5315-E.A.|BD|95 SI, No. 3456|E.A.|2

The

Calcutta



Gazette

2087 Allend 5 4

Extraordinary

Published by Authority

1994-95

(ASWIN 24)

MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 1995

(SAKA 1917)

PAR f I-Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LAND AND LAND REFORMS DEPARTMENT Land Acquisition NOTICE

BIRBHUM No. 5314-LA/2R-47/95 dt. 4th September, 1995—Whereas 9.875 acres or 3.9964 hectares, more or less, of land situated in or near the villages of Pirijpur and 2 others described below, have been requisitioned under sub-section (I) of section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act 1948, by the person authorised under the said section 3 (IA) for the purpose of providing facilities for transport/communication, namely for construction of Dubrajpur—Sahapur Road section from 4 K.M. to 6 K.M.

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor acquires such land being required for a public purpose as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provisions of Subsection (Ia) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition & Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the collector, Birbhum (Special Land Acquisition Deptt.) Suri.

DESCRIPTION OF THE LANDS

Mouza—Pirijpur, J. L. No.—177, gaid, Bhil, pulse P. S.— Dubrajpur, District—Birbhum, Bari, Jala Paya R. S. Plots in full:— Larker 391, 392, 411, 412, 419, 420, 422, 500, 501, 510, 609 & 390/905.

R. S. Plots in Part :-

Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	Area in hectare	
389	Southern	04	.0162	
390	Southern	.07	.0283	
409	North Western	.03	*0121	
413	Eastern	•03	.0121	
418	South Eastern	.13	.0526	
421	North Western	.12	.0483	
423	Western	-22	.0890	
424	North Western	.05	*0202	
436	North Western	.025	*0101	
437	Western	•10	-0405	
439	Northern	.22	*0890	
440	North Western	•06	.0243	
497	North Eastern	•005	*0020	
498	North Eastern	*025	.0101	
499	North Eastern	13	*0526	
502	Northern	.08	.0324	

Contd. to page-2

in hectare

•0243

.0040

•1012

Plot No.

614

615

659

Specific

Northern

portion of the plot

North Eastern

South Western

The	Calcutta	Gazette	Extraordinary,
		The state of the s	Lancia Continua v.

Area

in acre

•06

.01

.25

Specific

portion of the plot

North Eastern

Northern

Northern

Plot No:

503

506

509

511

	The state of
Monday,	October 1995

in acre

.05

•005

.005

Area

.0202

.0020

.0020

in hectare

					Douth Houtell			
511	Middle	.27	·1093	418/911	South Eastern	•14	.0567	
512	Southern	•26	.1052	440/912	North Western	•30	·1214	
523	Southern	.01	.0040	443/916	Southern	.07	.0283	
524	Southern	•06	.0243				0200	
2. Mc	ouza— Jharia-Mahammad	nur II.N	0 - 179	D.C. Dub-	ainus District D	i-hhum o	• 1 -	001
R. S. F	Plots in Full :— 724, 118	2 776/1720	72241276	r. s.— Duor	ajpur, District—B	orronum, 5 450	eid, Dong	بيابعا أأأ
Rer	Plots in Part :—	0, 120/1238,	123/12/6 &	724/1277				
717	Southern	·07	•0283	1179	Southern	•09	*0364	
718	Southern	.10	.0405	1180	South Eastern	•02	.0081	
720	Southern	.05	.0202	1182	South Eastern	•65	•2630	
721	Southern	•06	.0243	1183	South Eastern	.12	.0486	
723	South Eastern	.01	•0040	1184	South Eastern	.03	.0121	
725	Southern	.06	.0243	1186	Southern	•34	•1376	
726	Southern	'3 0	.1214	1187	South Eastern	•18	•0728	
727	Southern	.06	.0243	1189	North Western	.40	.1619	
1168	Southern	.01	*0040	496/1270	Southern	.20	.0809	
1172	Eastern	. 03	.0121	722/1275	Southern	.06	·0243	
1173	South Eastern	.18	. 0728			. 00	0243	
						- h		
				1				
3. M	ouza— Beleturi, J. L. No	o.— 176, P.	S.— Dubra	ipur. Distric	t- Birbhum	Bald		
R, S. F	Plots in Part :-		-			July		
2	Northern	•26	1052	2/402	37			
3	Northern	·90	·1052	2/493	Northern	.16	.0647	
-	.,0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	70	•3642					

By order of the Governor, S. C. PAHARI Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.